Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) TDATE TO THE PROPERTY OF				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): MANTIS, L.L.S., a series of Kingsley Investment Company ("KIC")	Name and address of receiving party(les):			
	Name: STRYKER SPINE			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: Street Address: Z.I. de Marticot			
General Partnership Limited Partnership				
Corporation-State				
X Other: Limited Liability Company	City: Cestas			
	State: France Zip: F-33610			
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes	Individual(s) citizenship:			
party(ies) attached?	Association:			
Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:			
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:			
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Corporation-State: France			
Other: .	Other:			
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from			
Execution Date: November 4, 2005	assignment)No			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s): 78	/596,599			
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 78/596,599	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
MENTLIK, LLP	Enclosed			
Internal Address:	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)			
	Deposit account number: 12-1095			
City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Thomas M. Palisi	December 5, 2005			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including opver sheet, attachments, and document:				

613**72**7_1.DOC

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003237 FRAME: 0095

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and exchange of which is hereby acknowledged, Mantis, L.L.S., a series of Kingsley Investment Company ("KIC") L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 2020 Walnut Street, Suite 17A., Philadelphia, PA 19103 ("Assignor"), appurtenant to Assignor's divestiture of its business, hereby assigns to Stryker Spine, an SAS organized under the laws of France, having a place of business at Z.I. de Marticot, Cestas F-33610, France ("Assignee"), as successor to such business, all of the right, title and interest in and to the trademark MANTIS as owned by Assignor, including but not limited to any and all common law rights and United States Trademark Application No. 78/596,599, filed on March 28, 2005, and all the goodwill associated with the MANTIS mark, and including the right to collect past damages.

~~~			
IVIN	ntis.		.Э.

' ( ' ' '

Printed Name: KINGSLEY A. CHIO

Title:

Date: November 4, 2005

605**568-1** NY:**387133**.1

TRADEMARK SPINE 10.0-387

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

STRYKER SPINE

Serial No. 78/596,599

Filed: March 28, 2005

Mark: MANTIS

Class: 10

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Stryker Spine hereby appoints Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz & Mentlik whose postal address is 600 South Avenue West, Westfield, New Jersey 07090, Phone Number 908-654-5000, Facsimile 908-654-7866 as domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

I am authorized to execute this document on behalf of the applicant, Stryker Spine.

December 5,2005

Date

By: THOMAS M. PALISI Attorney for Applicant

613869_1.DQC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003237 FRAME: 0097



LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP 600 South Avenue West • Westfield, NJ 07090 Tel: 908 654 5000 • Fax: 908 654 7866

## Facsimile Transmittal

То:	Fax Number	From
USPTO Assignment Division	571-273-0140	Linda Donnelly 908-518-6345

Date: December 5, 2005

No. Pages: 4

File Name.: SPINE 10.0-387 Client/Matter No: SPINE/4524 Attorney/Secretary: TMP/amf

## **MESSAGE:**

Please record the attached assignment and fax the Notice of Recordation to Linda Donnelly at 908-654-0415.

NOTICE: The information contained herein is intended only for the addressee identified above. It may be or may include material that is confidential, attorney-client privileged, attorney work product, copyrighted, and/or inside information. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that the unauthorized use, disclosure, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited and may be in violation of court order or otherwise unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us at 908 654 5000 (collect, if necessary) and return this document to us by mail.

613731_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 12/05/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003237 FRAME: 0098